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Distributed by FUJIFILM Wako Pure Chemical Corporation
Manufactured by FUJIFILM Wako Pure Chemical Corporation

SPECIFICATION

Chloroform, Amylene added

REQUIREMENT

SPECIFICATION

Appearance

Density (20C)

Refractive index 20°C
Absorbance (245nm)
Absorbance (254nm)
Absorbance (260nm)
Absorbance (270nm)
Absorbance (275~400nm)
Suitability for GPC test
Water

Residue after evaporation
Acidity (as HCI)

Free chlorine

Assay (capillary GC)

Amylene (stabilizer)

Colorless clear liquid
1.480~1.495g/mL
1.444~1.448
max.1.20
max.0.20
max.0.10
max.0.02
max.0.01
to pass test
max.0.05%
max.0.001%
max.0.001%

to pass test (Cl:max.about 1ppm)

min.99.7%
100~250ppm

a/m
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