## **SPECIFICATION**

## Chloroform, Amylene added

for GPC

REQUIREMENT	SPECIFICATION
Appearance	Colorless clear liquid
Density (20℃)	1.480~1.495g/mL
Refractive index 20°C	1.444~1.448
Absorbance (245nm)	max.1.20
Absorbance (254nm)	max.0.20
Absorbance (260nm)	max.0.10
Absorbance (270nm)	max.0.02
Absorbance (275~400nm)	max.0.01
Suitability for GPC test	to pass test
Water	max.0.05%
Residue after evaporation	max.0.001%
Acidity (as HCI)	max.0.001%
Free chlorine	to pass test (Cl:max.about 1ppm)
Assay (capillary GC)	min.99.7%
Amylene (stabilizer)	100~250ppm

(1 / 1) revised on 2025/05/20